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March 25, 2013
VIA EMAIL

TO: The Planning and Land Use management Committee of the Los Angeles City Council
Councilmember Ed Reyes, Chair, reyes@council.lacity.org
Councilmember Jose Huizar, Vice Chair,councilmember.huizar@lacity.org
Councilmember Mitchell Englander,Member,councilmember.englander@lacity.org

Cc: Councilmember Bill Rosendahl, councilman.rosendahl@lacity.org
CD11 Councilmember Elect Mike Bonin mike.bonin@lacity.org
Councilmember Paul Koretz paul.koretz@lacity.org

RE: Digital Billboards,
Gentlemen:

At its regular meeting held March 12, 2013, the Mar Vista Community Council approved the following Policy
Motion on removal of illegal digital billboards:

The MVCC Board urges the City of Los Angeles to fully implement the appeals court ruling in the Summit Media
LLC v. City of Los Angeles and to remove the 103 illegal digital billboards blanketing our city. We further
request that the City refrain from making any changes to the zoning laws relative to digital billboards until the
illegal boards are removed and any such proposed change has been subjected to an open and transparent
outreach process to community stakeholders.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter,
O "
Sharon Commins, Chair

Mar Vista Community Council
smcommins@marvyista.org



